March 2007
LM3677
3MHz, 600mA Miniature Step-Down DC-DC Converter for
Ultra Low Voltage Circuits
General Description
The LM3677 step-down DC-DC converter is optimized for
powering ultra-low voltage circuits from a single Li-Ion cell
battery and input voltage rails from 2.7V to 5.5V. It provides

C3 FB Feedback analog input. Connect directly to the output filter capacitor ( FIGURE 1).
B2 SW Switching node connection to the internal PFET switch and NFET synchronous rectifier.
Ordering Information
Order Number Spec Package Marking Supplied As
LM3677TL-1.3 NOPB
V
250 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3677TLX-1.3 NOPB 3000 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3677TL-1.5 NOPB
X
250 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3677TLX-1.5 NOPB 3000 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3677TL-1.8 NOPB
Y
250 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3677TLX-1.8 NOPB 3000 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3677TL-2.5 NOPB
Z
250 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3677TLX-2.5 NOPB 3000 units, Tape-and-Reel
Note: 1.2V, 1.6V, 2.8V and ADJ are coming soon.
www.national.com 2
L
M